



Schenectady County  
Purchasing Department  
**ADDENDUM**

620 State St.-6<sup>th</sup> Floor  
Schenectady, NY 12305  
[Purchasing@schenectadycounty.com](mailto:Purchasing@schenectadycounty.com)  
518.388.4242

**RFB-2021-26**  
**Records Management Expansion**  
**ADDENDUM #2**

**May 19, 2021**

The purpose of this addendum is to provide detailed information to all Bidders. This Addendum is hereby included in and made part of the Contract Documents, whether or not attached thereto. Receipt of this Addendum must be acknowledged on the bid form.

**Question #1:**

Will the EC provide wiring to the thermostats (for new WH's) or should MC include that wiring.

**Answer:**

MC should include that wiring.

**Question #2:**

Drawing A1 shows a 2'x2' drain being removed and the MC providing piping/cleanout and the GC providing concrete and finish. Is the GC or the MC responsible for the concrete cutting/removal/excavation?

**Answer:**

GC is responsible for the cutting/removing/excavation. Contractors are to coordinate prior to any work with each other and owner representative.

**Question #3:**

Drawing M1 shows a drain removal in a different location where the concrete cut/patch is to be by the MC but no mention of the drain shown on A1. Is this a second drain or was the location shown in error? If the 2<sup>nd</sup> drain, MC to provide concrete work on that one and GC provides concrete work on other?

**Answer:**

Both drains are accurate. GC to provide the concrete work for both (Please reference Question #2 in this Addenda). MC to provide piping and cleanout. GC and MC to coordinate with each other.

**End of Addendum #1**